Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
563 [ ICHARTERO#S£e text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 66, S.] [Published September 23, 1959.
CHAPTER 454

AN ACT to amend 165.01 (8) of the statutes, relating to crime laboratory
charges to counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 165.01 (8) of the statutés is amended to read:

165.01 (8) The board shall * * * charge the county $10 per momhowr
up to 50 manhours per case referred to it by a counly for services per-
formed by the laboratory. * * * The charges applicable to cases referred
to the laboratory by a county upon its request and when the service is

rendered, shall be collected from the county, along with other state taxes
and charges, in the next apportionment of state special charges. On October
1 of each year the director of the laboratory shall certify to the director
of budget and accounts the amounts so determined to be due from each
county for services provided by the laboratoy in the preceding state fiscal
year, and such amounts shall be included in the next following apportion-
ment of state special charges in the manner described by s. 70.60, and when
pald into the state treasury shall be credited to s. 20.290 (401). All charges
in excess of $500 on any one case referred to the labomtory by the county
shall be paid by the state.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1959.
Approved September 14, 1959,
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